

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7555/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in CRLMA No.
15068/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GIRISHBHAI DAHYABHAI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.JANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Nanavat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dhawe, Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Sailkwal, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice

In the meantime, there will be stay of further
proceedings in connection with Criminal Case No. 58 of 1989
pending before the 8th Metropolitan Magistrate at Ahmedabad.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master